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13th September 2021 

 

 
It was lovely to see everyone last week at Meet the Teacher evenings. If you were unable to attend we have 
put the presentations on the website.  
 
May I take this opportunity to remind parents that the classroom doors and gates close for the Infant children at 
0850 and for the Junior children at 0855. If you are arriving after that time you must bring your child via the 
School Office to be registered.  
 
Our Year 3 children have settled well into life at the Junior School so we now ask parents to leave them on the 
playground in the morning from 0840 when the staff come on duty and allow them to enter the classroom 
independently.  
 
We have sold a huge amount of school uniform in the last week so we do ask that parents ensure all the items 
are clearly labelled. This will ensure any misplaced items are easily returned.  
 
Happy’s Circus will be arriving on Thursday afternoon and we are all very excited. Tickets are still available via  
https://www.pta-events.co.uk/chspta/ 
 
Our first Parent Information Evening is taking place this week at 7pm (Wednesday 15th) in the Junior School 
hall.  This is an opportunity to invite parents from both schools to hear more about our Feedback Policy and 
ask any questions they may have.  
 
Our Dates for the Fridge is attached. There may be times when these need to be updated / revised and we will 
do our best to give you as much notice as possible.  
 
I look forward to seeing you all on Thursday at the Circus!  
 

 
 
Ms Elbourne-Cload 
Executive Headteacher 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.pta-events.co.uk/chspta/


Dates for the fridge 
Date Infants / Juniors Event 

September 

Weds 15th Sept Juniors – Class 4 
 
 
 
Infants & Juniors 

Visit Go Ape  
(refixed trip due to class isolating in July – see letter for full details) 
 
7pm Parent Workshop – Feedback Policy 

Thurs 16th Sept Infant & Juniors CIRCUS Evening  
(shows start at 5pm & 7pm) 

Fri 17th Sept Infants 
 
 
Juniors 

EYFS Parent Workshops (Reading & Phonics) 
2.30pm 
 
Y5 Chill Out – All Day 

Fri 24th Sept Infants EYFS Parent Workshops (Writing) 
2.30pm 

Tues 28th Sept Infant & Juniors 0815 - Sibling Photos  
Individual Photos (during school day)  
See letter for full details 

Weds 29th Sept Juniors Year 6 to Crucial Crew  

October 

Fri 1st Oct Juniors Y3 Chill Out (all day) 

Mon 4th Oct Juniors Y4 Chill Out (all day) 

Fri 8th Oct Juniors Harvest Festival Assembly. Starts at 10.10am  
(1 parent per household invited) 

Mon 11th Oct Juniors Y6 Chill Out (all day) 

Tues 12th Oct Infants Harvest Festival (9.15 & 2pm) 

Weds 13th Oct Infants & Juniors 7pm Parent Workshop – STEPS  

Tues 19th Oct Infants & Juniors Parent Consultation (full details to follow) 

Weds 20th Oct Infant & Juniors Nasal Flu Sprays  
Parent Consultation (full details to follow) 

Fri 22nd Oct Infants EYFS Parent Workshops (Maths) 
2.30pm 

Mon 25th – Fri 29th October HALF TERM 

November 

Mon 1st Nov Infants & Juniors INSET Day (school closed to pupils) 

Weds 3rd Nov Juniors Y4 Egypt Day (all day workshop) 

Thur 4th Nov Juniors Y6 Parent Partners 

Fri 5th Nov Juniors Y6 Trip to RAF Museum (details to follow) 

Mon 8th Nov Juniors Y5 Chill Out Morning 

Fri 12th Nov Juniors Y3 Chill Out Afternoon 

Mon 15th Nov Juniors Y4 Parent Partners  

Tues 16th Nov Juniors Y5 History Off The Page (all day workshop) 

Weds 17th Nov Juniors Y6 SATS evening for parents 

Thurs 18th Nov Juniors Y3 Stone Age Workshop (all day workshop) 

Fri 19th Nov Infants & Juniors Occasional Day (school closed to pupils) 

Mon 29th Nov Infant & Juniors Nasal Flu Spray (catch up) 

December 

Weds 1st Dec Juniors Y4 Chill Out Afternoon 

Mon 6th Dec Juniors Y6 Chill Out (half day) 

Weds 8th Dec Juniors Y4 Play to parents – 7pm showing 

Tues 14th Dec Infants Reception Nativity Play (9.15 & 2pm) 

Weds 15th Dec Juniors Y5 Play to Parents – 7pm 

Thurs 16th Dec Infants Christmas Lunch 

Fri 17th Dec Juniors House Winners activity 

Mon 20th Dec Juniors Christmas Lunch 

Tues 21st Dec Juniors 
Infants & Juniors 

Whole School Outing (packed lunch) 
Non Uniform Day 
END OF TERM 

 


